### CORBAN STEPHEN M

Form 4

January 23, 2018

## FORM 4

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

**OMB** Number:

3235-0287

0.5

January 31, Expires: 2005

**OMB APPROVAL** 

Estimated average burden hours per

response...

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, obligations Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section may continue. 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 See Instruction

(Print or Type Responses)

1(b).

Common

Common

Stock

Stock

01/22/2018

01/22/2018

1. Name and A CORBAN S	erson * 2. Issuer Symbol	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
R			RENASANT CORP [RNST]				(Check all applicable)		
(Last)	(First) (M	iddle) 3. Date of	Earliest Tra	nsaction					
P.O. BOX 7	09	(Month/D 01/22/20	-				Director X Officer (gi below)		6 Owner er (specify
	(Street)	4. If Amer	ndment, Dat	e Original			6. Individual or	Joint/Group Fili	ng(Check
TUPELO, M		Filed(Month/Day/Year)				Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
(City)	(State) (Z	Zip) Table	e I - Non-D	erivative S	Securi	ties Ac	quired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securi on Acquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	l (A) o l of (D	))	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	01/22/2018		A	2,100 (1)	A	\$0	48,319	D	

2,100

2,100

(2)

(3)

A

\$0

\$0

50,419

52,519

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control

D

D

number.

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	le and	8. Price of	9. Nu
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transacti	orNumber	Expiration D	ate	Amou	ınt of	Derivative	Deriv
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	rlying	Security	Secui
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)	Bene
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		Own
	Security				Acquired						Follo
	•				(A) or						Repo
					Disposed						Trans
					of (D)						(Instr
					(Instr. 3,						`
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
						Date	Expiration		or		
						Exercisable	Date	Title	Number		
						Lacroisdoic	Dute		of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
CORBAN STEPHEN M						
P.O. BOX 709			SEVP			
TUPELO, MS 38802						

## **Signatures**

Colton Wages, Attorney o1/22/2018

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

This is the target amount of a performance based restricted stock granted 01/22/2018 under the 2011 LTIP which will be available if certain criteria is met at the end of the performance cycle on 12/31/2018. Any adjustments to the target award will be reported at the time

- (1) of the actual determination of performance as compared to the applicable threshold, target and maximum performance objectives. In no event, however, will the number of shares exceed 150% of the number of shares of the target award. The share price will be determined at the close of business at the end of the performance cycle.
  - This is the target amount of a performance based restricted stock granted 01/22/2018 under the 2011 LTIP which will be available if certain criteria is met at the end of the performance cycle on 12/31/2020. Any adjustments to the target award will be reported at the time
- (2) of the actual determination of performance as compared to the applicable threshold, target and maximum performance objectives. In no event, however, will the number of shares exceed 150% of the number of shares of the target award. The share price will be determined at the close of business at the end of the performance cycle.
- (3) Service-based restricted stock awarded under the 2011 Long Term Incentive Plan. These shares will vest December 31, 2020.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. 00

Reporting Owners 2

10

CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

11

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9  $\boldsymbol{9.2\%}$ 

12

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON  ${f IN}$ 

Item 1. (a)	Name of Issuer:
	StarTek, Inc.
(b)	Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices:
Item 2. (a)	8200 E. Maplewood Avenue, Suite 100
	Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111
	Name of Persons Filing:
	(1)
	Heartland Advisors, Inc.
	(2)
	William J. Nasgovitz
(b)	Address of Principal Business Office:
	All reporting persons may be contacted at:
	789 North Water Street
	Milwaukee, WI 53202
(c)	Citizenship:
	Heartland Advisors, Inc. is a Wisconsin corporation. William J. Nasgovitz is a United States citizen.
(d)	Title of Class of Securities:
	Common Stock
(e)	CUSIP Number:
	85569C107

# Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a(n):

(a)		Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act;
(b)		Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act;
(c)		Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act;
(d)		Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act;
(e)	X	*Investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
(f)		Employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
(g)	X	*Parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
(h)		Savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act;
(i)		Church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act;
(j)		A non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J); or
(k)		Group, in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b))1)(ii)(K). *The persons filing this Schedule 13G are Heartland Advisors, Inc., an investment adviser registered with the SEC, and William J. Nasgovitz, Chairman and control person of Heartland Advisors, Inc. The reporting persons do not admit that they constitute a group.

### Item 4. Ownership

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

1,442,400 shares may be deemed beneficially owned within the meaning of Rule 13d-3 of the Act by (1) Heartland Advisors, Inc. by virtue of its investment discretion and voting authority granted by certain clients, which may be revoked at any time; and (2) William J. Nasgovitz by virtue of his control of Heartland Advisors, Inc.

Mr. Nasgovitz disclaims beneficial ownership of any shares reported on the Schedule.

(b) Percent of Class: 9.2%

(c)	For information on voting and dispositive power with respect to the above listed shares, see Items 5-9 on the Cover Pages.

### Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

### Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

The clients of Heartland Advisors, Inc., a registered investment adviser, including an investment company registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940 and other managed accounts, have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends and proceeds from the sale of shares included on this Schedule. The Heartland Value Fund, a series of the Heartland Group, Inc., a registered investment company, owns 1,442,400 shares or 9.2% of the class of securities reported herein. Any remaining shares disclosed in this filing are owned by various other accounts managed by Heartland Advisors, Inc. on a discretionary basis. To the best of Heartland Advisors' knowledge, none of the other accounts owns more than 5% of the outstanding stock.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below, the undersigned certify that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of their knowledge and belief, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 2, 2017

WILLIAM J. NASGOVITZ

By: /s/ VINITA K. PAUL Vinita K. Paul As Attorney in Fact for William J. Nasgovitz HEARTLAND ADVISORS, INC.

By: /s/ VINITA K. PAUL Vinita K. Paul Vice President, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

**EXHIBIT INDEX** 

Exhibit 1

Joint Filing Agreement

#### EXHIBIT 1 JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to the joint filing with the other reporting person of a statement on Schedule 13G (including amendments thereto) with respect to the Common Stock, \$0.01 par value, of StarTek, Inc. and that this Agreement be included as an Exhibit to such joint filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Agreement this 2nd day of February, 2017.

WILLIAM J. NASGOVITZ

By: /s/ VINITA K. PAUL Vinita K. Paul As Attorney in Fact for William J. Nasgovitz HEARTLAND ADVISORS, INC.

By: /s/ VINITA K. PAUL Vinita K. Paul Vice President, General Counsel and Assistant Secretary